Signed: M Halliwell
Title: Senior Director of Operations
Project Number 80233596
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 1 of 7
1 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Equipment intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU

100 – 277 V AC; 50/60 Hz; Maximum 195 Watts, or
120 - 250 V DC; Maximum 195 Watts.
Type designation key:
1st Asterisk: Certification; For standard models or standard models with integral junction box:
A: IECEx/ATEX Zone 1, 21 Group IIB (Retaining Ring Material: A360
ANSI/AA Grade)
For standard models with alternate power supply or with integral
junction box and alternate power supply:
A: IECEx/ATEX Zone 1, 21 Group IIB (Retaining Ring Material: A360
ANSI/AA Grade)
H: IECEx/ATEX Zone 1, 21 Group IIB+H2 (Retaining Ring Material:
6061T6 IADS/ASTM Grade)
2nd Asterisk: Lens Material; 7: Glass, Clear
8: Glass, Diffused
G: Glass, Clear with G-Film Covering
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 18ATEX1001X
 Issue 5
Project Number 80233596
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 3 of 7
Type designation key:
3rd Asterisk: Reflector; 6: NEMA 6 Symmetric
N: Narrow
7: NEMA 7x6 Asymmetric
W: Wide
E: Oval
M: Medium
R: Round
4th Asterisk: CCT & CRI; C: Cool White 5000K – 80 CRI
N: Neutral White 4000K – 80 CRI
W: Warm White 2700K – 80 CRI
5th Asterisk: Lumen Type; A: 9,001 – 12,000 Lumens
B: 12,001 – 15,000 Lumens
C: 15,001 – 18,000 Lumens
E: 22,001 – 26,000 Lumens
6th Asterisk: Controls; D: Continuous dimming down to 5% (5 Conductor)
N: No Options (3 Conductor)
A: DALI
7th Asterisk: Mounting Options; A: Swivel Bracket – Aluminium
B: Swivel Bracket, Locking – 304 Stainless Steel
C: Swivel Bracket, Locking – 316 Stainless Steel
D: Forward Throw Bracket – 304 Stainless Steel
E: Forward Throw Bracket – 316 Stainless Steel
F: Swivel Bracket, Variable – 304 Stainless Steel
G: Swivel Bracket, Variable – 316 Stainless Steel
Q: Safety Retention Tabs with Swivel Bracket - Aluminium
S: Safety Retention Tabs with Swivel Bracket, Locking – 304
Stainless Steel
T: Safety Retention Tabs with Swivel Bracket, Locking – 316
Stainless Steel
U: Safety Retention Tabs with Forward Throw Bracket – 304
Stainless Steel
V: Safety Retention Tabs with Forward Throw Bracket – 316
Stainless Steel
W: Safety Retention Tabs with Swivel Bracket, Variable – 316
Stainless Steel
Y: Safety Retention Tabs with Swivel Bracket, Variable – 304
Stainless Steel
Z: Transportable Bracket
8th Asterisk: Accessories 1, Power
Cable;
2: 16’ (5 meter) power cable
3: 23’ (7 meter) power cable
4: 32’ (10 meter) power cable
5: 39’ (12 meter) power cable
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 18ATEX1001X
 Issue 5
Project Number 80233596
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 4 of 7
Type designation key:
6: 49’ (15 meter) power cable
8: 59’ (18 meter) power cable
9: 65’ (20 meter) power cable
N: No Option
T: 1.5’ (0.5 meter) Power Cable (only valid for part numbers
beginning HW & FS)
U: 3’ (1 meter) Power Cable (only valid for part numbers beginning
HW & FS)
V: 6’ (1.8 meter) Power Cable (only valid for part numbers
beginning HW & FS)
W: 10’ (3 meter) Power Cable
9th Asterisk: Accessories 2,
Electrical Accessories;
M: M20 Entrance (Wago 862 terminals)
N: Standard / No Option / M25 Entrance (Wago 862 terminals)
W: M25 Entrance (Weidmuller MK terminals)
Y: M25 Entrance (Wago 2004 terminals)
10th Asterisk: Coatings; E: Green (RAL 6020)
F: Gray (RAL 7005)
G: Gray (RAL 7040)
K: Black (RAL 9017), Advanced Corrosion Protection
O: Orange (RAL 2001)
W: White (RAL 9010)
Y: Yellow (RAL 1018)
The Safesite LED High Bay Luminaire comprises a cast aluminium body and frame with a glass window.
The window is clamped between the frame and main body by twelve, M8 X 35 mm, stainless steel,
button-head or cap-head type screws with a minimum property class A2-70.
Internal construction comprises of two variations of a potted power supply, reflector and light engine
with up to 702 LEDs. Variation 1 is the originally evaluated equipment and contains a hexagonally shaped
power supply with options for dimming. Variation 2 contains a rectangular power supply with an option
for dimming or DALI light controls.
In the base of the enclosure there is a single ¾” – 14 NPT threaded entry which is fitted with a suitably
certified and dimensioned cable entry device accommodating a permanently attached cable that is
supplied in a minimum 3m length. An aluminium, steel or stainless-steel bracket for mounting purposes
is fixed via the rear of the enclosure.
Alternatively, the luminaire can be supplied with an increased safety enclosure fitted with component
certified increased safety terminals. This enclosure is mounted to the base of the light and is connected
to the flameproof enclosure via an equipment certified line bushing.
The alternative design has an optional stainless-steel stand and mounting bracket enabling the
equipment to be portable.
The details for the component certified terminals and certified line bushing associated with the equipment
are listed below:
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 18ATEX1001X
 Issue 5
Project Number 80233596
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 5 of 7
Component / Equipment ATEX Certificate
Weidmuller Interface GbmH & Co Terminal Strips SIRA 01ATEX3249U